

CITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS
Winningkoff Road Reverse Curve Paving & Drainage Improvements

BID SUMMARY

Bids Received at 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, September 13, 2017

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Amount Bid</u>
1. GRod Construction, LLC 1204 Old Base Road Aurora, Texas 76078	\$ 502,410.90
2. XIT Paving & Construction 3934 S. Hwy 287 Waxahachie, Texas 75765	\$ 627,510.25
3. Raymond Construction 323 PR 5991 Yantis, Texas 75497	\$ 667,721.00
4. Rebcon, Inc. 1868 W. Northwest Hwy. Dallas, Texas 75220	\$ 680,733.50
5. Pavecon Public Works, LP 3022 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, Texas 75050	\$ 691,644.75

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: September 13, 2017

Project: CITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS
Winningkoff Road Reverse Curve
Paving & Drainage Improvements

BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P.
 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
 Dallas, Texas

BID OF

 GRod Construction, LLC
 1204 Old Base Road
 Aurora, Texas 76078

BID OF

 XIT Paving & Construction
 3934 S. Hwy 287
 Waxahachie, Texas 75765

BID OF

 Raymond Construction
 323 PR 5991
 Yantis, Texas 75497

BID OF

 Rebcon, Inc.
 1868 W. Northwest Hwy.
 Dallas, Texas 75220

Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Description	BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		BID OF	
				Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
101	13	Sta	Prepare Right-of-Way, Insurance, Bonds and Mobilization	\$3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
102	520	S.Y.	Sawcut, Remove & Dispose of Concrete Pavement	\$16.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$35.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$14.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$12.00	\$ 6,240.00
103	2,495	S.Y.	Sawcut, Remove & Dispose of Asphalt Pavement	\$7.50	\$ 18,712.50	\$8.00	\$ 19,960.00	\$9.00	\$ 22,455.00	\$7.00	\$ 17,465.00
104	60	S.Y.	Remove, Salvage & Stockpile Rock Rip-Rap	\$34.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 600.00
105	36	L.F.	Remove & Dispose of 36-Inch CMP	\$26.00	\$ 936.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$15.00	\$ 540.00
106	43	L.F.	Remove & Dispose of 24-Inch CMP and Safety End Treatments	\$26.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$27.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,505.00
107	41	L.F.	Remove & Dispose of 12-Inch RCP	\$26.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$22.00	\$ 902.00	\$10.00	\$ 410.00
108	24	L.F.	Remove & Dispose of 8-Inch PVC Pipe	\$26.00	\$ 624.00	\$30.00	\$ 720.00	\$25.00	\$ 600.00	\$10.00	\$ 240.00
109	3	Ea.	Remove Existing Trees	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00
110	1	L.S.	Remove Bick Sign & Salvage "Huntwick" Plaque	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
111	2	Ea.	Remove Existing Sign	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00
112	1	L.S.	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant and Valve	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
113	1	L.S.	Relocate Existing Water Meter and Irrigation Control Valves	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00
114	1	L.S.	Remove Brick Mailbox & Set Temporary Mailbox	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
115	6	Ea.	Remove & Re-Set Mailbox	\$750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 900.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 450.00
116	1,265	C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	\$32.00	\$ 40,480.00	\$40.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$35.00	\$ 44,275.00	\$34.00	\$ 43,010.00
117	3,227	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 6-Inch Thick 4000 psi Reinforced Concrete Pavement	\$53.00	\$ 171,031.00	\$55.00	\$ 177,485.00	\$65.00	\$ 209,755.00	\$75.00	\$ 242,025.00
118	3,894	S.Y.	Construct 6-Inch Lime Treated Subgrade (6% Lime)	\$7.60	\$ 29,594.40	\$8.00	\$ 31,152.00	\$5.00	\$ 19,470.00	\$6.50	\$ 25,311.00
119	53	Tons	Furnish Hydrated Lime (27 lb/SY)	\$167.50	\$ 8,877.50	\$180.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$175.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$161.00	\$ 8,533.00
120	394	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 6-Inch Thick 3600 psi Reinforced Concrete Driveway, Including Connection to Existing Pavement	\$63.00	\$ 24,822.00	\$65.00	\$ 25,610.00	\$70.00	\$ 27,580.00	\$99.00	\$ 39,006.00
121	24	L.F.	Furnish & Install Longitudinal Butt Joint	\$23.00	\$ 552.00	\$10.00	\$ 240.00	\$40.00	\$ 960.00	\$15.00	\$ 360.00
122	120	L.F.	Remove & Replace Hog Wire Fence	\$10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$28.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$44.00	\$ 5,280.00
123	100	L.F.	Remove & Replace Pipe Rail Fence	\$35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$47.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$37.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$55.00	\$ 5,500.00
124	181	L.F.	Remove & Replace White Vinyl Fence	\$20.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$30.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$45.00	\$ 8,145.00	\$105.00	\$ 19,005.00
125	1	L.S.	Abandon Existing Culvert and Cap Ends	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
126	87	L.F.	Furnish & Install 18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Including Embedment	\$100.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$85.00	\$ 7,395.00	\$60.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$65.00	\$ 5,655.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: September 13, 2017

Project: CITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS
Winningkoff Road Reverse Curve
Paving & Drainage Improvements

BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P.
 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
 Dallas, Texas

BID OF

GRod Construction, LLC
 1204 Old Base Road
 Aurora, Texas 76078

BID OF

XIT Paving & Construction
 3934 S. Hwy 287
 Waxahachie, Texas 75765

BID OF

Raymond Construction
 323 PR 5991
 Yantis, Texas 75497

BID OF

Rebcon, Inc.
 1868 W. Northwest Hwy.
 Dallas, Texas 75220

Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price		Unit Bid Price		Unit Bid Price		Unit Bid Price	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
127	61	L.F.	Furnish & Install 24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Including Embedment	\$140.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$87.50	\$ 5,337.50	\$138.00	\$ 8,418.00
128	52	L.F.	Furnish & Install 36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Including Embedment	\$200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$175.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$110.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$160.00	\$ 8,320.00
129	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install 3'x3' Wye Inlet	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
130	2	Ea.	Furnish & Intall 24-Inch Safety End Treatment	\$2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
131	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install 18-Inch CH-FW-0 Reinforced Concrete Headwall	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
132	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install 2-24-Inch CH-FW-15 Reinforced Concrete Headwall	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00
133	2	Ea.	Furnish & Install 36-Inch CH-PW-S Reinforced Concrete Headwall	\$11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
134	1	L.S.	Connect to Existing 18-Inch CMP	\$1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
135	1	L.S.	Connect to Existing 2-24-Inch RCP Including Removal of Existing Headwall	\$1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
136	80	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 12-Inch Thick Grouted Rock Rip-Rap	\$132.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 8,000.00
137	10	Ea.	Furnish & Install 10 Gallon Container Grown Photinias	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$415.00	\$ 4,150.00
138	3	Ea.	Furnish & Intall R1-1 and R1-4 Sign Combination Including Sign Mounting Hardware	\$550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$555.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$603.00	\$ 1,809.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,100.00
139	1	Ea.	Furnish & Intall W3-1 Sign Including Sign Mounting Hardware	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$522.00	\$ 522.00	\$603.00	\$ 603.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
140	1	Ea.	Furnish & Intall W1-10 Sign Including Sign Mounting Hardware	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$555.00	\$ 555.00	\$603.00	\$ 603.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
141	5	Ea.	Furnish & Intall W1-8L Sign Including Sign Mounting Hardware	\$550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$522.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$603.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$550.00	\$ 2,750.00
142	1	Ea.	Furnish & Intall W1-1L & W13-1 Sign Combination including Sign Mounting Hardware	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$555.00	\$ 555.00	\$603.00	\$ 603.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00
143	1,025	L.F.	Furnish & Install Double 4-Inch Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	\$3.50	\$ 3,587.50	\$2.25	\$ 2,306.25	\$2.50	\$ 2,562.50	\$2.30	\$ 2,357.50
144	170	L.F.	Furnish & Install Single 4-Inch Dashed Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	\$2.00	\$ 340.00	\$1.25	\$ 212.50	\$2.00	\$ 340.00	\$1.20	\$ 204.00
145	2,070	L.F.	Furnish & Install Single 4-Inch White Thermoplastic Stripe	\$2.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$1.25	\$ 2,587.50	\$2.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$1.20	\$ 2,484.00
146	2,800	S.Y.	Furnish, Install & Maintain Solid Block Sod	\$6.50	\$ 18,200.00	\$10.50	\$ 29,400.00	\$7.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$6.00	\$ 16,800.00
147	1	L.S.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control Devices	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
148	1	L.S.	Furnish, Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SW3P)	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$715.00	\$ 715.00
149	1	L.S.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Traffic Control Devices	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
150	1	L.S.	Furnish Trench Safety Plan	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
151	200	L.F.	Install & Implement Trench Safety Plan	\$6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID (Items 101 Through 151)					\$ 502,410.90		\$ 627,510.25		\$ 667,721.00		\$ 680,733.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: September 13, 2017

BID OF

Project: CITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS
Winningkoff Road Reverse Curve
Paving & Drainage Improvements

BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P.
 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
 Dallas, Texas

Pavecon Public Works, LP
 3022 Roy Orr Blvd.
 Grand Prairie, Texas 75050

Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension
101	13	Sta	Prepare Right-of-Way, Insurance, Bonds and Mobilization	\$7,250.00	\$ 94,250.00
102	520	S.Y.	Sawcut, Remove & Dispose of Concrete Pavement	\$19.00	\$ 9,880.00
103	2,495	S.Y.	Sawcut, Remove & Dispose of Asphalt Pavement	\$9.00	\$ 22,455.00
104	60	S.Y.	Remove, Salvage & Stockpile Rock Rip-Rap	\$24.00	\$ 1,440.00
105	36	L.F.	Remove & Dispose of 36-Inch CMP	\$18.00	\$ 648.00
106	43	L.F.	Remove & Dispose of 24-Inch CMP and Safety End Treatments	\$18.00	\$ 774.00
107	41	L.F.	Remove & Dispose of 12-Inch RCP	\$18.00	\$ 738.00
108	24	L.F.	Remove & Dispose of 8-Inch PVC Pipe	\$18.00	\$ 432.00
109	3	Ea.	Remove Existing Trees	\$630.00	\$ 1,890.00
110	1	L.S.	Remove Bick Sign & Salvage "Huntwick" Plaque	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
111	2	Ea.	Remove Existing Sign	\$165.00	\$ 330.00
112	1	L.S.	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant and Valve	\$3,610.00	\$ 3,610.00
113	1	L.S.	Relocate Existing Water Meter and Irrigation Control Valves	\$385.00	\$ 385.00
114	1	L.S.	Remove Brick Mailbox & Set Temporary Mailbox	\$1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00
115	6	Ea.	Remove & Re-Set Mailbox	\$335.00	\$ 2,010.00
116	1,265	C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	\$35.00	\$ 44,275.00
117	3,227	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 6-Inch Thick 4000 psi Reinforced Concrete Pavement	\$83.50	\$ 269,454.50
118	3,894	S.Y.	Construct 6-Inch Lime Treated Subgrade (6% Lime)	\$7.00	\$ 27,258.00
119	53	Tons	Furnish Hydrated Lime (27 lb/SY)	\$162.00	\$ 8,586.00
120	394	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 6-Inch Thick 3600 psi Reinforced Concrete Driveway, Including Connection to Existing Pavement	\$67.00	\$ 26,398.00
121	24	L.F.	Furnish & Install Longitudinal Butt Joint	\$5.50	\$ 132.00
122	120	L.F.	Remove & Replace Hog Wire Fence	\$28.00	\$ 3,360.00
123	100	L.F.	Remove & Replace Pipe Rail Fence	\$48.00	\$ 4,800.00
124	181	L.F.	Remove & Replace White Vinyl Fence	\$31.00	\$ 5,611.00
125	1	L.S.	Abandon Existing Culvert and Cap Ends	\$395.00	\$ 395.00
126	87	L.F.	Furnish & Install 18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Including Embedment	\$106.00	\$ 9,222.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: September 13, 2017

BID OF

Project: CITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS
Winningkoff Road Reverse Curve
Paving & Drainage Improvements

BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P.
 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
 Dallas, Texas

Pavecon Public Works, LP
 3022 Roy Orr Blvd.
 Grand Prairie, Texas 75050

Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension
127	61	L.F.	Furnish & Install 24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Including Embedment	\$122.00	\$ 7,442.00
128	52	L.F.	Furnish & Install 36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Including Embedment	\$228.00	\$ 11,856.00
129	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install 3'x3' Wye Inlet	\$2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
130	2	Ea.	Furnish & Intall 24-Inch Safety End Treatment	\$2,885.00	\$ 5,770.00
131	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install 18-Inch CH-FW-0 Reinforced Concrete Headwall	\$3,215.00	\$ 3,215.00
132	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install 2-24-Inch CH-FW-15 Reinforced Concrete Headwall	\$3,835.00	\$ 3,835.00
133	2	Ea.	Furnish & Install 36-Inch CH-PW-S Reinforced Concrete Headwall	\$18,365.00	\$ 36,730.00
134	1	L.S.	Connect to Existing 18-Inch CMP	\$1,428.00	\$ 1,428.00
135	1	L.S.	Connect to Existing 2-24-Inch RCP Including Removal of Existing Headwall	\$2,806.00	\$ 2,806.00
136	80	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 12-Inch Thick Grouted Rock Rip-Rap	\$141.00	\$ 11,280.00
137	10	Ea.	Furnish & Install 10 Gallon Container Grown Photinias	\$417.00	\$ 4,170.00
138	3	Ea.	Furnish & Intall R1-1 and R1-4 Sign Combination Including Sign Mounting Hardware	\$550.00	\$ 1,650.00
139	1	Ea.	Furnish & Intall W3-1 Sign Including Sign Mounting Hardware	\$517.00	\$ 517.00
140	1	Ea.	Furnish & Intall W1-10 Sign Including Sign Mounting Hardware	\$550.00	\$ 550.00
141	5	Ea.	Furnish & Intall W1-8L Sign Including Sign Mounting Hardware	\$517.00	\$ 2,585.00
142	1	Ea.	Furnish & Intall W1-1L & W13-1 Sign Combination including Sign Mounting Hardware	\$550.00	\$ 550.00
143	1,025	L.F.	Furnish & Install Double 4-Inch Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	\$2.25	\$ 2,306.25
144	170	L.F.	Furnish & Install Single 4-Inch Dashed Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	\$1.15	\$ 195.50
145	2,070	L.F.	Furnish & Install Single 4-Inch White Thermoplastic Stripe	\$1.15	\$ 2,380.50
146	2,800	S.Y.	Furnish, Install & Maintain Solid Block Sod	\$8.25	\$ 23,100.00
147	1	L.S.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control Devices	\$8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
148	1	L.S.	Furnish, Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SW3P)	\$3,715.00	\$ 3,715.00
149	1	L.S.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Traffic Control Devices	\$12,035.00	\$ 12,035.00
150	1	L.S.	Furnish Trench Safety Plan	\$335.00	\$ 335.00
151	200	L.F.	Install & Implement Trench Safety Plan	\$3.50	\$ 700.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID (Items 101 Through 151)					\$ 691,644.75